

City of Milwaukee

Meeting Agenda

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

ALD. ROBERT BAUMAN, CHAIR Ald. Joseph Dudzik, Vice-Chair Ald. Willie Wade, Ald. Robert Donovan, and Ald. Robert Puente Staff Assistant, Tobie Black, 286-2231 Fax: 286-3456, tblack@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Aaron Cadle, 286-8666, acadle@milwaukee.gov						
Wednesday, September 28, 2011			9:00 AM	Room 301-B, City Hall		
1.	<u>110689</u>		ative to approving the levying of assessments and con blic improvement projects at various locations and ap oses.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR			
2.	<u>110688</u>	improvements	olution determining it necessary to make various asse at various locations and appropriating funds for these ng cost estimated to be \$141,000 for a total estimated \$1,194,000.	e purposes with the		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR			
3.	<u>110690</u>	improvements City engineerir	Resolution determining it necessary to make various nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City engineering cost estimated to be \$35,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being 430,000.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR			
4.	<u>110691</u>	Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various locations and appropriating funds for these purposes with the City construction cost estimated to be \$430,000 for a total estimated cost of these projects being \$475,000.		construction cost		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR			
5.	<u>091537</u>	Substitute resolution assigning the honorary street name "Mattiebelle Woods" to West Center Street between North 27th Street and West Fond du Lac Avenue in the 15th Aldermanic District.				
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Hines Jr., Ald. Wade and Ald. Bauman			
6.	<u>110615</u>	Communicatio	n relating to the operations of We Energies' Valley Po	ower Plant.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Bauman			
7.	<u>110716</u>		horizing the Department of Public Works to accept a proving the 29th and Melvina play area located at 28			

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			Meeting Agenda	September 28, 2011	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Wade		
8.	<u>110734</u>	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a 2011 and 2012 Vehicle Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant.			
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Witkowski		
9.	<u>110416</u>		Resolution regarding the Milwaukee Water Works tunnel between the Linnwood Water Treatment Plant and the Riverside Pumping Station.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
10.	<u>110722</u>	Communicat	ion relating to a water service agreement with the Village of	of Greendale.	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
11.	<u>110438</u>	and the Depa	Resolution directing the Milwaukee Water Works, the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Department of City Development to prepare analyses relating to a proposed water service agreement and requesting submission of a report by the City of Waukesha.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ald. Hines Jr.		
12.			nent of Stanley Gwiazdowski to the Citizens' Advisory Committee on the Public Buildings, Facilities and Streets by the Mayor. (13th Aldermanic		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
13.	<u>101516</u>	of a bicycle c	solution amending a special privilege to Downer Delaware orral, dumpsters, recycling carts and grease trap in the pu ses at 2608-50 North Downer Avenue, in the 3rd Alderma	ublic right-of-way	
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
14.	<u>100140</u>		grant a special privilege to Sohi Corner, Inc. to construct as and door swings for the premises at 2639 W. Wells Stre District.		
		<u>Sponsors:</u>	THE CHAIR		
		May be pla	ced on file as no longer needed.		

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.